
 
 

St. Thomas & St. Cecilia 
Liturgical Roles for Janaury 2026 

 
January 3rd & 4th 

 
 

 Saturday, 5:00 PM Sunday, 8:00 AM Sunday, 10:00 AM 

Altar Servers 

Austyn Christian 
Kaycie Christian 
Ben Otto 
Luke Otto 

Kambrie Stegeman 
Matthew Stegeman 

Aliyah Buechter 
Gavin Buechter 
Cadyn Libbert 
Emmett Rackers 

Extraordinary Ministers of Holy 
Communion 

Lora Boessen 
Janice Schanzmeyer 
Marian Buschjost 

Dominic Plassmeyer 
Mary Plassmeyer 
Jennifer Even 

Mattheuw Prenger 
Lynne Reinkemeyer 
Jennifer Schroeder 

Lector Janice Schanzmeyer Jennifer Even Jeff Cassmeyer 

Rosary Leader Joyful Janice Schanzmeyer Mary Plassmeyer Jennifer Schroeder 

Greeters/Ushers 
Mark Boessen 
Keith Boessen 

Randy Hagenhoff 
Leonard Schulte 

Craig Buecher 
Richard Heckemeyer 

Music Ministry 
Jeanette Schroeder 
Amanda Wooten 

Lydia Hurst Jackie Prenger 
Anne Strope 

Live Stream   Lauri Luebbering 

Count Collections 
 Dominic Plassmeyer 

Mary Plassmeyer 
Sonya Henson 
Millie Wieberg 

Church Cleaners Brooke Schell, Tina Stockman, Gina Luebbering, Karen Luebbering 

 
 January 10th & 11th  

 

 Saturday, 5:00 PM Sunday, 8:00 AM Sunday, 10:00 AM 

Altar Servers 

Emerald Fennewald 
Georgia Fennewald 
JD Volmert 
Jase Volmert 

Eli Bock 
Annaline Schroeder 

Victoria Wieberg 
Will Wieberg 
Virgil Lackman 
Emmary Prenger 

Extraordinary Ministers of Holy 
Communion 

Marshall Boessen 
Barb Graessle 
Brenda Wansing 

Dorothy Rehagen 
Doris Stumpe 
Betty Hagenhoff 

Janet Lueckenhoff 
Linda Lueckenhoff 
Glenn Prenger 

Lector Kara Holterman Dorothy Rehagen Jim Lueckenhoff 

Rosary Leader Joyful Dale Herigon Dorothy Rehagen Jim Lueckenhoff 

Greeters/Ushers 
Adam Holterman 
Mark Boessen 

Mitch Stumpe 
Pam Libbert 

Art Groner 
Mattheuw Prenger 

Music Ministry 
Jeanette Schroeder 
Kelsey Kliethermes 

Emilie Borgmeyer Alanna Stockman 
Lisa Wieberg 

Live Stream   Jenny Becker 

Count Collection 
 Dominic Plassmeyer 

Mary Plassmeyer 
Dunja Wieberg 
Jennifer Schroeder 

Church Cleaners Lora Boessen, Darrel Buechter, Richard & Jan Heckemeyer 

 
January 17th & 18th 

 

 Saturday, 5:00 PM Sunday, 8:00 AM Sunday, 10:00 AM 

Altar Servers 

Ava Buschjost 
Evelyn Wooten 
Jacob Reynolds 
Samuel Reynolds 

Jesse Schroeder 
Tucker Schroeder 

Francie Tallen 
Hannah Tallent 
Levi Tallent 
Angelina Veltrop 

Extraordinary Ministers of Holy 
Communion 

Jenny Becker 
Paul Becker 
Andrea Reynolds 

Pam Libbert 
Dominic Plassmeyer 
Mary Plassmeyer 

Ben Luebbering 
Jan Heckemeyer 
Richard Heckemeyer 

Lector Amanda Wooten Cathy Borgmeyer Jan Heckemeyer 

Rosary Leader Glorious Barb Graessle Cathy Borgmeyer Tina Stockman 

Greeters/Ushers 
Eric Strope 
Michael Wooten 

Leonard Schulte 
Randy Hagenhoff 

Mark Loethen 
Ben Luebbering 

Music Ministry 
Alanna Stockman 
Judy Shroeder 

Lydia Hurst Jackie Prenger 
Josh Luebbering 

Live Stream   Karlie Reinkemeyer 

Count Collection 
 Dominic Plassmeyer 

Mary Plassmeyer 
Rosalyn Wieberg 
Donna Schellman 

Church Cleaners Janet Lueckenhoff, Jim Lueckenhoff, Charlene Buschjost, Randy Buschjost 
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January 24th & 25th  
 

 

 Saturday, 5:00 PM Sunday, 8:00 AM Sunday, 10:00 AM 

Altar Servers 

Noah Akin 
Jayden Libbert 
Hank Luebbering 
Max Verslues 

Natalee Derkum 
Gavin Werdehausen 

Isabella Luebbering 
Oliver Luebbering 
Gabe Sandbothe 
Stella Volmert 

Extraordinary Ministers of Holy 
Communion 

Janice Schanzmeyer 
Brenda Wansing 
Alanna Stockman 

Jennifer Even 
Betty Hagenhoff 
Dorothy Rehagen 

Leroy Heckemeyer 
Kristin Morris 
Dunja Wieberg 

Lector Kathy Graessle Betty Hagenhoff School 

Rosary Leader Luminous Dale Herigon Dorothy Rehagen Jennifer Schroeder 

Greeters/Ushers 
Zachary Stockman 
Phil Akin 

Randy Hagenhoff 
Mitch Stumpe 

School 

Music Ministry 
Jeanette Schroeder 
Jean Kliethermes 

Emilie Borgmeyer Jackie Prenger 
Doug Luebbering 

Live Stream   Brooke Schell 

Count Collection 
 Dominic Plassmeyer 

Mary Plassmeyer 
Keith Kliethermes 
Jean Kliethermes 

Church Cleaners Lynne Reinkemeyer, Linda Boessen, Lauri Luebbering, Lindsay Luebbering 

 

 
 

 

January 31st & February 1st 
 

 

 Saturday, 5:00 PM Sunday, 8:00 AM Sunday, 10:00 AM 

Altar Servers 

Austyn Christian 
Kaycie Christian 
Ben Otto 
Luke Otto 

Jesse Schroeder 
Tucker Schroeder 

Aliyah Buechter 
Gavin Buechter 
Cadyn Libbert 
Emmett Rackers 

Extraordinary Ministers of Holy 
Communion 

Keith Klithermes 
Marshall Boessen 
Lora Boessen 

Doris Stumpe 
Mary Plassmeyer 
Dominic Plassmeyer 

Janet Lueckenhoff 
Linda Lueckenhoff 
Glenn Prenger 

Lector Mary Kay Brand Samantha Helton Doug Luebbering 

Rosary Leader Sorrowful Dale Herigon Mary Plassmeyer Tina Stockman 

Greeters/Ushers 
Mark Boessen 
Keith Boessen 

Pam Libbert 
Leonard Schulte 

Doug Stockman 
Craig Buechter 

Music Ministry 
Jeanette Schroeder 
Kelsey Kliethermes 

Lydia Hurst Jackie Prenger 
Mary Kay Brand 

Live Stream   Jenny Becker 

Count Collection 
 Dale Helton 

Margie Helton 
Sonya Henson 
Millie Wieberg 

Church Cleaners Sonya Henson, Susan Buechter, Brenda Schell, Barb Graessle 

 


